FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

11-22-1999

101207354 ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	₩	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pk	ase record th	e attached origina	l d∞uments or ∞p	y thereof.
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and	d address of recei	ving party(ies):	
Daniel Robert Lewis and	Name:	Makita C	orporation	
Edward Howe Rushworth	Imamal A	wkiress:		2 1
	internal P	WX/1033		- 13 m
dditional name(s) of correging party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes. 💂 No				<u> </u>
B. Nature of conveyance:	Stead A	xdress:		c53
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	3(100t A			77 118
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other	City:	ichi-Ken, J	apan State:Z	IP:
Other		,	a) areat ad2 [] Var	⊠ No
Execution Date: November 5, 1999	Additional	name(s) & scoress(e	s) attact ed? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution d	ale of the application	onis: <u>Novembe</u>	r. 5. 199
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paic	nt No.(s)		
21/113873				
\sim				
	D.v	[V] M-		
Additional numbors atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total n	umber of applicatio	ns and patents invo	wed: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter A. Rodgers				<u> </u>
	Total	oo /27 CER 3 /11	<u> </u>	.00
Internal Address: Rodgers & Rodgers	7. Total	ea (37 Of 11 O. 47)		•
	☐ En	closed		
·	D3 Au	thorized to be ch	arged to deposit ac	count
880 N. Island Drive			······································	
Street Address: 880 N. ISTAIR BITVE	8. Deposit account number:			
		18-1837		
Chy Atlanta , State GA ZIP: 30327	(Attact	duplicate copy of	this page if paying b	y deposit accou
City: State: Zir.	ETHIS SPACE		•	
			•	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into 	rmation is tru	e and correct and	i any attached cop	y is a true copy
of the original document.		_		10, 1999
116	un Cl			
Walter A. Rodgers Name of Person Signing	Signatur		Discomprising cover sh	ete 1
·		rom number of back	as comprised cover as	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			·	
	ch this portk	en .		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i

11/19/1999 MOUYEN 00000210 181837 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PKBATCH, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reducti Michigan DC 20503

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DANIEL ROBERT LEWIS of 5060 BLACKBERRY LANE, BUFORD, GEORGIA 30518 and EDWARD HOWE RUSHWORTH of 4168 WINDGROVE CROSSING, SUWANEE, GEORGIA 30024 sell and assign to MAKITA CORPORATION a Japanese_ Corporation having offices located at Aichi-Ken Japan, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the ornamental design for a MITRE SAW AND ACCESSORIES STORAGE CASE, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said MAKITA CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NOVEMBER 5, 1999

DANIEL ROBERT LEWIS

<u>NOVEMBER</u> **5** , 1999

EDWARD HOWE RUSHWORTH

STATE OF GEORGIA)

COUNTY OF GWINNETT)

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

This 5 day of NOVEMBER, 1999, before me personally came the above-named DANIEL ROBERT LEWIS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes thereof set forth.

Shrly Jan Chardler Notary Public, State of Georgia

My Commission Expires

(S F A L)

PATENT REEL: 010387 FRAME: 0672